
2009 Delta Sectional

103 lbs.

Travis Bryant - Muncie Cental

Junior  ( 27 - 4 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Delta

 (  - )

Derek Phenis - Winchester

Sophomore  ( 24 - 4 )

Bye

 (  - )

Karsen Corn - Daleville

Sophomore  ( 15 - 6 )

Trevor Phenis - Randolph So.

Sophomore  ( 24 - 4 )

FF - Monroe Central

 (  - )

Sebastian Brown - Muncie South

Freshman  ( 9 - 18 )

FF - Wes-Del

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Brock Bevans - Yorktown

Freshman  ( 17 - 9 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Travis Bryant - Muncie Cental

Brock Bevans - Yorktown

Trevor Phenis - Randolph So.

FF - Delta

Derek Phenis - Winchester

FF - Wes-Del

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

112 lbs.

Devin Jackson - Yorktown

Freshman  ( 25 - 3 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Daleville

 (  - )

Dustin Shaw - Wes-Del

Junior  ( 15 - 2 )

Bye

 (  - )

Stefan Harry - Wapahani

Freshman  ( 23 - 3 )

Jacob Armantrout - Muncie South

Junior  ( 25 - 6 )

Bye

 (  - )

Jon James - Winchester

Junior  ( 17 - 9 )

FF - Muncie Central

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Steve Gonzales - Delta

Sophomore  ( 28 - 4 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Monroe Central

 (  - )

FF - Randolph So.

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Devin Jackson - Yorktown

Steve Gonzales - Delta

FF - Daleville

Dustin Shaw - Wes-Del

Jon James - Winchester

FF - Muncie Central

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

119 lbs.

Derek Bevans - Yorktown

Junior  ( 31 - 0 )

Bye

 (  - )

Zach Thornbo - Daleville

Freshman  ( 14 - 15 )

Larry Smith - Wapahani

Freshman  ( 15 - 11 )

Bye

 (  - )

Scott Kohler - Muncie Central

Freshman  ( 21 - 11 )

Brian Terhaar - Winchester

Senior  ( 20 - 7 )

Bye

 (  - )

Zach Sterling - Delta

Junior  ( 14 - 11 )

Justin Bailey - Monroe Central

Junior  ( 11 - 13 )

FF - Wes-Del

 (  - )

Jordan Armantrout - Muncie South

Junior  ( 20 - 9 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Randolph So.

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Derek Bevans - Yorktown

Jordan Armantrout - Muncie South

Brian Terhaar - Winchester

Zach Thornbo - Daleville

Larry Smith - Wapahani

Zach Sterling - Delta

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

125 lbs.

Andrew Hiestand - Yorktown

Sophomore  ( 26 - 2 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Delta

 (  - )

Andre Todde - Muncie Central

Senior  ( 7 - 23 )

Bye

 (  - )

Jacob York - Daleville

Sophomore  ( 20 - 9 )

Michael Shockney - Monroe Central

Junior  ( 12 - 9 )

Bye

 (  - )

Ken Pryor - Wes-Del

Sophomore  ( 3 - 7 )

Garth McCreery - Muncie South

Freshman  ( 0 - 9 )

Bye

 (  - )

Tim Baker - Winchester

Sophomore  ( 10 - 8 )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Randolph So.

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Andrew Hiestand - Yorktown

Jacob York - Daleville

FF - Delta

Andre Todde - Muncie Central

Ken Pryor - Wes-Del

Garth McCreery - Muncie South

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

130 lbs.

Caleb Smith - Yorktown

Junior  ( 19 - 6 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Austin Quinn - Wes-Del

Sophomore  ( 13 - 7 )

Bye

 (  - )

Paul Stoddard - Randolph So.

Junior  ( 14 - 7 )

Gary Parks - Muncie Central

Senior  ( 21 - 11 )

Bye

 (  - )

Jeff Dobbs - Delta

Senior  ( 14 - 9 )

Caleb Karkosky - Daleville

Freshman  ( 13 - 16 )

FF - Monroe Central

 (  - )

Jordan Simmons - Wincester

Sophomore  ( 19 - 8 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Muncie South

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Caleb Smith - Yorktown

Jordan Simmons - Wincester

Gary Parks - Muncie Central

FF - Wapahani

Austin Quinn - Wes-Del

Jeff Dobbs - Delta

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

135 lbs.

Clayton Harry - Wapahani

Junior  ( 23 - 3 )

Bye

 (  - )

Jake Adkins - Daleville

Freshman  ( 10 - 19 )

Kayleb Bray - Randolph So.

Junior  ( 9 - 9 )

FF - Delta

 (  - )

Drew Ward - Wes-Del

Senior  ( 10 - 10 )

Kevin Dines - Winchester

Junior  ( 6 - 10 )

FF - Monroe Central

 (  - )

Joey Crabtree - Muncie Central

Sophomore  ( 10 - 18 )

Xavier Clark - Muncie South

Junior  ( 1 - 4 )

Bye

 (  - )

Josh Rench - Yorktown

Junior  ( 18 - 10 )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Clayton Harry - Wapahani

Josh Rench - Yorktown

Drew Ward - Wes-Del

Kevin Dines - Winchester

Jake Adkins - Daleville

Xavier Clark - Muncie South

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

140 lbs.

Josh Martin - Randolph So.

Junior  ( 28 - 0 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Delta

 (  - )

Cody Osgood - Monroe Central

Freshman  ( 6 - 13 )

Bye

 (  - )

Austin Schafstall - Muncie Central

Senior  ( 14 - 15 )

Zach Boyd - Winchester

Sophomore  ( 10 - 17 )

Bye

 (  - )

Jeff Porman - Muncie South

Senior  ( 6 - 17 )

Drew Christman - Wapahani

Freshman  ( 3 - 21 )

Bye

 (  - )

Cody Harper - Yorktown

Junior  ( 24 - 4 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wes-Del

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Daleville

 (  - )

Josh Martin - Randolph So.

Zach Boyd - Winchester

FF - Delta

Cody Osgood - Monroe Central

Jeff Porman - Muncie South

Drew Christman - Wapahani

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

145 lbs.

Austin Heuchan - Muncie Central

Sophomore  ( 24 - 3 )

Bye

 (  - )

Josh Cummins - Monroe Central

Freshman  ( 4 - 20 )

Mason Hummel - Winchester

Junior  ( 13 - 12 )

Bye

 (  - )

Casey Bigtree - Muncie South

Senior  ( 17 - 15 )

Matt Kuhn - Randolph So.

Senior  ( 15 - 1 )

Bye

 (  - )

Cody Allen - Delta

Junior  ( 4 - 21 )

Justin Logan - Wes-Del

Freshman  ( 6 - 7 )

Seth Chambers - Daleville

Sophomore  ( 17 - 12 )

Jordan Dulaney - Yorktown

Senior  ( 30 - 1 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Austin Heuchan - Muncie Central

Jordan Dulaney - Yorktown

Matt Kuhn - Randolph So.

Josh Cummins - Monroe Central

Mason Hummel - Winchester

Cody Allen - Delta

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

152 lbs.

Kyle Mosier - Yorktown

Senior  ( 31 - 0 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Delta

 (  - )

Elijah Jones - Winchester

Freshman  ( 12 - 9 )

Bye

 (  - )

Jeremiah Parsley - Randolph So.

Senior  ( 11 - 15 )

Griffen Corn - Daleville

Senior  ( 23 - 6 )

Bye

 (  - )

Ben Jennings - Wapahani

Sophomore  ( 4 - 16 )

Garth Harrell - Muncie Central

Freshman  ( 2 - 8 )

FF - Monroe Central

 (  - )

Bryant Whitaker - Muncie South

Senior  ( 28 - 1 )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wes-Del

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Kyle Mosier - Yorktown

Bryant Whitaker - Muncie South

Jeremiah Parsley - Randolph So.

FF - Delta

Elijah Jones - Winchester

Ben Jennings - Wapahani

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

160 lbs.

Trent Casner - Yorktown

Junior  ( 28 - 2 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Randolph So.

 (  - )

Ryan Clayton - Daleville

Sophomore  ( 12 - 17 )

Bye

 (  - )

Drew Murray - Delta

Junior  ( 14 - 13 )

Spencer Osborn - Muncie Central

Sophomore  ( 19 - 14 )

Bye

 (  - )

Chris Daughtery - Muncie South

Sophomore  ( 2 - 22 )

Bruce Moore - Wes-Del

Senior  ( 2 - 3 )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Dylan Holcomb - Winchester

Junior  ( 14 - 8 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Monroe Central

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Trent Casner - Yorktown

Dylan Holcomb - Winchester

Spencer Osborn - Muncie Central

FF - Randolph So.

Ryan Clayton - Daleville

Chris Daughtery - Muncie South

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

171 lbs.

Jake Wilson - Daleville

Senior  ( 24 - 5 )

Bye

 (  - )

Monroe Central

 (  - )

Brandon Lee - Delta

Sophomore  ( 6 - 13 )

Bye

 (  - )

Josh Folkner - Wes-Del

Junior  ( 8 - 9 )

Brennon Burke - Yorktown

Senior  ( 6 - 3 )

Jacob Drummer - Muncie South

Freshman  ( 3 - 7 )

Isaiah Pointer - Muncie Central

Junior  ( 9 - 24 )

Randolph Southern

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Dennis Bosler - Winchester

Senior  ( 16 - 9 )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Jake Wilson - Daleville

Josh Folkner - Wes-Del

Brennon Burke - Yorktown

Monroe Central

Brandon Lee - Delta

Randolph Southern

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

189 lbs.

Evan Dely - Delta

Senior  ( 26 - 7 )

Bye

 (  - )

Joe Miller - Wes-Del

Freshman  ( 4 - 4 )

Josh Peckham - Monroe Central

Freshman  ( 13 - 12 )

Bye

 (  - )

Corey Crabtree - Muncie South

Freshman  ( 13 - 11 )

Grant Brown - Yorktown

Junior  ( 20 - 14 )

Bye

 (  - )

Storm Schafstall - Muncie Central

Freshman  ( 10 - 17 )

Daron Wilson - Daleville

Freshman  ( 10 - 11 )

FF - Randolph So.

 (  - )

Billy Rosson - Winchester

Senior  ( 23 - 3 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

Evan Dely - Delta

Billy Rosson - Winchester

Grant Brown - Yorktown

Joe Miller - Wes-Del

Josh Peckham - Monroe Central

Storm Schafstall - Muncie Central

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

215 lbs.

Jimmie King - Muncie South

Senior  ( 30 - 1 )

Bye

 (  - )

Casey Vance - Muncie Central

Junior  ( 15 - 17 )

Taylor Morris - Monroe Central

Freshman  ( 21 - 6 )

Bye

 (  - )

Austin Fuatavai - Delta

Freshman  ( 14 - 21 )

Scott Neff - Yorktown

Sophomore  ( 8 - 9 )

Bye

 (  - )

Dylan Williams - Daleville

Freshman  ( 8 - 9 )

Matt Straley - Randolph So.

Junior  ( 4 - 15 )

Bye

 (  - )

Anthony Fodrea - Winchester

Senior  ( 23 - 3 )

FF - Wes-Del

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - ) Anthony Fodrea - Winchester

Austin Fuatavai - Delta

Casey Vance - Muncie Central

Taylor Morris - Monroe Central

Dylan Williams - Daleville

Matt Straley - Randolph So.

Champion



2009 Delta Sectional

285 lbs.

Adam Chalfant - Winchester

Senior  ( 25 - 0 )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Wapahani

 (  - )

Kyle Phillips - Daleville

Sophomore  ( 17 - 11 )

Bye

 (  - )

Jim Schafer - Delta

Freshman  ( 12 - 19 )

Brock French - Muncie Central

Senior  ( 10 - 6 )

Bye

 (  - )

Steve Thomas - Monroe Central

Junior  ( 15 - 7 )

Josh Welling - Randolph So.

Freshman  ( 0 - 5 )

Bye

 (  - )

Ross Janney - Yorktown

Junior  ( 29 - 1 )

Bye

 (  - )

Bye

 (  - )

FF - Muncie South

 (  - )

FF - Wes-Del

 (  - )

Adam Chalfant - Winchester

Jim Schafer - Delta

FF - Wapahani

Kyle Phillips - Daleville

Steve Thomas - Monroe Central

Josh Welling - Randolph So.

Champion


